Corporation of the Village of Cobden By-Law Number 1987-14

Being a by-law to appoint the Deputy Chief of the Village of Cobden Fire Department.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden have enacted By-law Number 1987-12 to establish a Fire Department and,

WHEREAS, the council has considered a by-law to establish the position of Deputy Chief of the Department.

THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts that Mr. George Sommerville be appointed as Deputy Chief of the Fire Department to serve from April 14, 1987.

Read a first, second and passed upon the third reading this 144h day of 0001, 1987.

Hendy June